
                            

 

VSS/Raiffeisen Senior Golfcup 2025 
  

Donnerstag,  24. April  – GC Lana 
 

 

Ergebnislisten 
Bruttowertung  

 
1° PFOESTL FRANZ QUELLENHOF -4 S      32 

2° PICHLER ALOIS PASSIRIA MERANO 6 S      29 

 PLONER GIUSEPPE ST. VIGIL SEIS 7 S      29 

4° MAHLKNECHT MANUELA QUELLENHOF 7 S L     28 

5° KASERER KLEMENS QUELLENHOF 7 S      26 

 KROELL PAUL PUSTERTAL 4 S      26 

7° RIZZI OSWALD QUELLENHOF 6 S      25 

 BARONE PITSCHEIDER ASCAN ST. VIGIL SEIS 9 S      25 

 CURTI HARALD QUELLENHOF 9 S      25 

 ROTTENSTEINER NIKOLAUS ST. VIGIL SEIS 10 S      25 

11° HEIDEGGER OLGA APPIANO - CAREZZA 10 S L     24 

12° MAURACHER KARL APPIANO - CAREZZA 11 S      22 

 LARCHER ALFRED LANA 14 S      22 

 WOLF JOSEF LANA 15 S      22 

 PIRCHER DIETMAR QUELLENHOF 10 S      22 

 SPITALER WERNER APPIANO - CAREZZA 5 S      22 

17° BINI MAXIMILIAN QUELLENHOF 7 S      21 

 EGGER OSKAR VIPITENO 18 S      21 

 ZUCHRISTIAN JOACHIM APPIANO - CAREZZA 8 S      21 

 SCHWARZ HUBERT PASSIRIA MERANO 7 S      21 

 AMORT CHRISTIAN QUELLENHOF 8 S      21 

22° GASSER CHRISTOF PUSTERTAL 6 S      20 

 NETZBANDT PAUL QUELLENHOF 9 S      20 

 EISATH GEORG PETERSBERG 14 S      20 

 NIEDERMAIR HERBERT PUSTERTAL 6 S      20 

26° HILBER RENATE VIPITENO 16 S L     19 

 PLATTNER LEONHARD QUELLENHOF 12 S      19 

 THALER ALEXANDER VIPITENO 12 S      19 

 POHLIN ROBERT PUSTERTAL 10 S      19 

 JANKOWSKA MIRKA PUSTERTAL 11 S L     19 

 BODNER JOSEF VIPITENO 16 S      19 

 TAPPEINER WALTER LANA 18 S      19 

 RUNGGALDIER VALENTIN LANA 16 S      19 

34° TAPPEINER SIEGFRIED PASSIRIA MERANO 15 S      18 

 SCHIEDER KONRAD LANA 12 S      18 

36° STAMPFER MANFRED APPIANO - CAREZZA 7 S      17 

 THALER MANFRED VIPITENO 19 S      17 

 RIER PETRA ST. VIGIL SEIS 14 S L     17 

39° STIMPFL GUENTHER APPIANO - CAREZZA 14 S      16 

 OBERBACHER BARBARA ST. VIGIL SEIS 14 S L     16 

 LEIMEGGER RUDOLF PUSTERTAL 6 S      16 

 DORFER HEINRICH QUELLENHOF 13 S      16 

 ADAMI RUDI QUELLENHOF 10 S      16 

 DIALER MARKUS VIPITENO 13 S      16 

 INNERHOFER RENATE PETERSBERG 15 S L     16 

46° MAIR JOHANN ST. VIGIL SEIS 12 S      15 

 LANTSCHNER MARTIN APPIANO - CAREZZA 11 S      15 

 ZINGERLE MARTIN ST. VIGIL SEIS 15 S      15 



                            

 

VSS/Raiffeisen Senior Golfcup 2025 
  

Donnerstag,  24. April  – GC Lana 
 

 

49° FINK DORFER HELGA PASSIRIA MERANO 8 S L     14 

 UNTERTHURNER ALOIS QUELLENHOF 12 S      14 

 MITTELBERGER KONRAD APPIANO - CAREZZA 19 S      14 

 MESSNER KARL APPIANO - CAREZZA 11 S      14 

 AICHNER KAROLINA LANA 25 S L     14 

 OBERRAUCH MANFRED QUELLENHOF 18 S      14 

 RUNER ELISABETH LANA 20 S L     14 

 MARCHER CHRISTINA PUSTERTAL 16 S L     14 

 PLASCHKE STEFAN LANA 24 S      14 

58° TURIN JOSEF VIPITENO 18 S      13 

 MAIR FRANZ QUELLENHOF 13 S      13 

 WOHLFARTER SIGRUN PUSTERTAL 15 S L     13 

 FISCHNALLER MONIKA PUSTERTAL 26 S L     13 

 PEDROSS ULRICH QUELLENHOF 11 S      13 

 PALMA ANTON APPIANO - CAREZZA 19 S      13 

 TAPPEINER NORBERT LANA 25 S      13 

65° GROSSGASTEIGER HEINI PETERSBERG 26 S      12 

 STACH HARTMUT PASSIRIA MERANO 14 S      12 

 FILL ALOIS ST. VIGIL SEIS 17 S      12 

 CLEMENTI RICHARD APPIANO - CAREZZA 8 S      12 

 TROGER CHRISTIAN LANA 18 S      12 

 GAGLIARDI CLAUDIO LANA 21 S      12 

71° VOLGGER PAUL VIPITENO 33 S      11 

 WERTH REINHARD QUELLENHOF 14 S      11 

 SCHGOER WALTER APPIANO - CAREZZA 24 S      11 

 HINRICHS ANNA APPIANO - CAREZZA 20 S L     11 

 HOFER KARL VIPITENO 25 S      11 

 GASSER ERWIN PETERSBERG 19 S      11 

 SIMONAZZI JOHANN ST. VIGIL SEIS 16 S      11 

 AMORT ROLAND VIPITENO 27 S      11 

 NIEDERSTAETTER ANTON PETERSBERG 14 S      11 

 DISSERTORI SIEGFRIED LANA 13 S      11 

 KINIGER PEPI PASSO MONTE CROCE 21 S      11 

 BLAAS HILLEBRAND ESTHER PASSIRIA MERANO 19 S L     11 

 BENEDIKTER WILFRIED VIPITENO 26 S      11 

84° FORGHIERI LUCIO PETERSBERG 22 S      10 

 PEDRON KURT APPIANO - CAREZZA 23 S      10 

86° PRAST FRANZ PETERSBERG 26 S      9 

 MAIRUNTEREGGER KARL PUSTERTAL 20 S      9 

 HILLEBRAND LEONHARD PETERSBERG 22 S      9 

89° HOFER STEFAN VIPITENO 23 S      8 

 FLOESS MARTINA LANA 23 S L     8 

 MITTERSTIELER HELMUT ST. VIGIL SEIS 19 S      8 

 ZAMBIASI FABIO VIPITENO 33 S      8 

 HALLER HANSJOERG PASSIRIA MERANO 19 S      8 

 TSCHENETT ANTON PASSIRIA MERANO 23 S      8 

95° RABENSTEINER-MAIR RITA ST. VIGIL SEIS 22 S L     7 

 GUFLER INGRID PETERSBERG 34 S L     7 

 EBNER EDITH ANNA MAR PETERSBERG 24 S L     7 

98° KECHELE FRIEDRICH PETERSBERG 31 S      6 

 LEITNER CHRISTIAN VIPITENO 31 S      6 

 OBERDOERFER MANFRED PASSIRIA MERANO 36 S      6 
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 DE ZORDO EMANUELA PUSTERTAL 26 S L     6 

102° LARCH ULRIKE VIPITENO 30 S L     5 

 HOFMANN MARTINA PUSTERTAL 19 S L     5 

 BIGARELLA CLAUDIO VIPITENO 35 S      5 

105° HUBER BARBARA PUSTERTAL 17 S L     4 

 PARTH ERWIN LANA 25 S      4 

107° MAIR CHRISTIAN LANA 30 S      3 

 LANTHALER ERIKA PASSIRIA MERANO 36 S L     3 

109° FILL KURT ST. VIGIL SEIS 32 S      2 

110° GASSER KARL PETERSBERG 36 S      1 

111° FENT MANFRED QUELLENHOF 16 S      RIT. 

 GROSS CHRISTIAN APPIANO - CAREZZA -1 S      N.R. 

 

Nettowertung 1. Kategorie 

 
1° EGGER OSKAR VIPITENO 18 S      38 

2° LARCHER ALFRED LANA 14 S      36 

 WOLF JOSEF LANA 15 S      36 

 PLONER GIUSEPPE ST. VIGIL SEIS 7 S      36 

5° PICHLER ALOIS PASSIRIA MERANO 6 S      35 

 HILBER RENATE VIPITENO 16 S L     35 

 BODNER JOSEF VIPITENO 16 S      35 

 MAHLKNECHT MANUELA QUELLENHOF 7 S L     35 

9° HEIDEGGER OLGA APPIANO - CAREZZA 10 S L     34 

 TAPPEINER WALTER LANA 18 S      34 

 CURTI HARALD QUELLENHOF 9 S      34 

 ROTTENSTEINER NIKOLAUS ST. VIGIL SEIS 10 S      34 

13° KASERER KLEMENS QUELLENHOF 7 S      33 

 EISATH GEORG PETERSBERG 14 S      33 

 BARONE PITSCHEIDER ASCAN ST. VIGIL SEIS 9 S      33 

 RUNGGALDIER VALENTIN LANA 16 S      33 

17° MAURACHER KARL APPIANO - CAREZZA 11 S      31 

 RIZZI OSWALD QUELLENHOF 6 S      31 

 PIRCHER DIETMAR QUELLENHOF 10 S      31 

20° TURIN JOSEF VIPITENO 18 S      30 

 PFOESTL FRANZ QUELLENHOF -4 S      30 

 RIER PETRA ST. VIGIL SEIS 14 S L     30 

 KROELL PAUL PUSTERTAL 4 S      30 

 TAPPEINER SIEGFRIED PASSIRIA MERANO 15 S      30 

25° OBERBACHER BARBARA ST. VIGIL SEIS 14 S L     29 

 JANKOWSKA MIRKA PUSTERTAL 11 S L     29 

 ZUCHRISTIAN JOACHIM APPIANO - CAREZZA 8 S      29 

 AMORT CHRISTIAN QUELLENHOF 8 S      29 

29° PLATTNER LEONHARD QUELLENHOF 12 S      28 

 STIMPFL GUENTHER APPIANO - CAREZZA 14 S      28 

 THALER ALEXANDER VIPITENO 12 S      28 

 POHLIN ROBERT PUSTERTAL 10 S      28 

 NETZBANDT PAUL QUELLENHOF 9 S      28 

 MARCHER CHRISTINA PUSTERTAL 16 S L     28 

 SCHWARZ HUBERT PASSIRIA MERANO 7 S      28 

 OBERRAUCH MANFRED QUELLENHOF 18 S      28 

 SCHIEDER KONRAD LANA 12 S      28 
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 ZINGERLE MARTIN ST. VIGIL SEIS 15 S      28 

39° BINI MAXIMILIAN QUELLENHOF 7 S      27 

 TROGER CHRISTIAN LANA 18 S      27 

 SPITALER WERNER APPIANO - CAREZZA 5 S      27 

42° FILL ALOIS ST. VIGIL SEIS 17 S      26 

 DIALER MARKUS VIPITENO 13 S      26 

 NIEDERMAIR HERBERT PUSTERTAL 6 S      26 

45° MAIR JOHANN ST. VIGIL SEIS 12 S      25 

 MAIR FRANZ QUELLENHOF 13 S      25 

 WOHLFARTER SIGRUN PUSTERTAL 15 S L     25 

 GASSER CHRISTOF PUSTERTAL 6 S      25 

 DORFER HEINRICH QUELLENHOF 13 S      25 

 INNERHOFER RENATE PETERSBERG 15 S L     25 

 ADAMI RUDI QUELLENHOF 10 S      25 

52° SIMONAZZI JOHANN ST. VIGIL SEIS 16 S      24 

 LANTSCHNER MARTIN APPIANO - CAREZZA 11 S      24 

 NIEDERSTAETTER ANTON PETERSBERG 14 S      24 

 MESSNER KARL APPIANO - CAREZZA 11 S      24 

56° STAMPFER MANFRED APPIANO - CAREZZA 7 S      22 

 WERTH REINHARD QUELLENHOF 14 S      22 

 PEDROSS ULRICH QUELLENHOF 11 S      22 

 UNTERTHURNER ALOIS QUELLENHOF 12 S      22 

60° STACH HARTMUT PASSIRIA MERANO 14 S      21 

 LEIMEGGER RUDOLF PUSTERTAL 6 S      21 

 DISSERTORI SIEGFRIED LANA 13 S      21 

63° FINK DORFER HELGA PASSIRIA MERANO 8 S L     20 

64° HUBER BARBARA PUSTERTAL 17 S L     15 

 CLEMENTI RICHARD APPIANO - CAREZZA 8 S      15 

66° FENT MANFRED QUELLENHOF 16 S      RIT. 

 GROSS CHRISTIAN APPIANO - CAREZZA -1 S      N.R. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                            

 

VSS/Raiffeisen Senior Golfcup 2025 
  

Donnerstag,  24. April  – GC Lana 
 

 

Nettowertung 2. Kategorie 

 
1° GROSSGASTEIGER HEINI PETERSBERG 26 S      38 

2° FISCHNALLER MONIKA PUSTERTAL 26 S L     37 

3° ZAMBIASI FABIO VIPITENO 33 S      36 

 AMORT ROLAND VIPITENO 27 S      36 

 AICHNER KAROLINA LANA 25 S L     36 

 BENEDIKTER WILFRIED VIPITENO 26 S      36 

7° VOLGGER PAUL VIPITENO 33 S      35 

8° KECHELE FRIEDRICH PETERSBERG 31 S      34 

 HOFER KARL VIPITENO 25 S      34 

 THALER MANFRED VIPITENO 19 S      34 

 TAPPEINER NORBERT LANA 25 S      34 

 OBERDOERFER MANFRED PASSIRIA MERANO 36 S      34 

13° MITTELBERGER KONRAD APPIANO - CAREZZA 19 S      33 

14° SCHGOER WALTER APPIANO - CAREZZA 24 S      32 

 PLASCHKE STEFAN LANA 24 S      32 

16° PEDRON KURT APPIANO - CAREZZA 23 S      31 

17° HINRICHS ANNA APPIANO - CAREZZA 20 S L     30 

 LEITNER CHRISTIAN VIPITENO 31 S      30 

 PALMA ANTON APPIANO - CAREZZA 19 S      30 

 GAGLIARDI CLAUDIO LANA 21 S      30 

21° LARCH ULRIKE VIPITENO 30 S L     29 

 GUFLER INGRID PETERSBERG 34 S L     29 

 TSCHENETT ANTON PASSIRIA MERANO 23 S      29 

24° PRAST FRANZ PETERSBERG 26 S      28 

 FLOESS MARTINA LANA 23 S L     28 

 EBNER EDITH ANNA MAR PETERSBERG 24 S L     28 

 BLAAS HILLEBRAND ESTHER PASSIRIA MERANO 19 S L     28 

 RUNER ELISABETH LANA 20 S L     28 

 KINIGER PEPI PASSO MONTE CROCE 21 S      28 

30° MAIRUNTEREGGER KARL PUSTERTAL 20 S      27 

 LANTHALER ERIKA PASSIRIA MERANO 36 S L     27 

 FORGHIERI LUCIO PETERSBERG 22 S      27 

33° PARTH ERWIN LANA 25 S      26 

34° HOFER STEFAN VIPITENO 23 S      25 

 GASSER ERWIN PETERSBERG 19 S      25 

 MAIR CHRISTIAN LANA 30 S      25 

37° GASSER KARL PETERSBERG 36 S      24 

 HILLEBRAND LEONHARD PETERSBERG 22 S      24 

39° MITTERSTIELER HELMUT ST. VIGIL SEIS 19 S      23 

40° FILL KURT ST. VIGIL SEIS 32 S      22 

 BIGARELLA CLAUDIO VIPITENO 35 S      22 

42° RABENSTEINER-MAIR RITA ST. VIGIL SEIS 22 S L     21 

 HALLER HANSJOERG PASSIRIA MERANO 19 S      21 

44° HOFMANN MARTINA PUSTERTAL 19 S L     20 

45° DE ZORDO EMANUELA PUSTERTAL 26 S L     17 

 
 


